RISK ASSESSMENT EYE & DUNSDEN PARISH COUNCIL (2014/15)
	RISK IDENTIFIED
	LIKELIHOOD of OCCURRENCE(L)
	SEVERITY of IMPACT (S)
	RISK

(R)
	ESTIMATE of  MAX 
FINANCIAL EXPOSURE
	MITIGATION /CONTROL MEASURES TO BE TAKEN
	L
	S
	R
	MONITORING PROCESS
	PCC COUNCILLOR RESPONSIBLE
	ACTION  REQD.

	PROPERTY & ASSETS
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2 bus shelters Damage by vehicles/vandals
	2
	3
	6


	£4,500 per bus shelter

Cover: £9065.90
	Maintain adequate insurance

Vandalism most likely due to wooden structure
	2
	1
	2
	Maintain in good order
Keep clear of debris and leaves
	All councillors
Clerk
	Regular inspections  

	Street Furniture inc noticeboards & benches
Damage by vehicles/vandals
	2
	3
	6
	£2266.76+£4230.53 + £1034.28 = £7531.57
	Maintain adequate insurance

Partial loss of any of these
	2
	1
	2
	Maintain in good order
	All councillors Clerk


	Regular inspections  

	Village Green Damage by vehicles/vandals (Seating covered above)
	1
	2
	2
	uninsured
	Regular inspection 

PC to bear any cost of damage/erosion.
	1
	1
	1
	Maintain with regular contractor who reports to clerk
	All councillors
	Regular Inspections 

	Allotments 
Damage by vandalism
	1
	3
	3
	uninsured
	Regular inspection

PC to bear any cost of damage.
	1
	2
	2
	Maintain in good order
	All councillors
	Regular Inspections

	Village Hall and attached land
Damage by fire /flood/vandalism
	1
	3
	3


	£1,030.000.00
Insured by 

Management 

Committee
	Maintain adequate insurance


	1
	2
	2
	Ensure Management Committee has adequate insurance cover. Inspect insurance policy regularly.
	PC/Village Hall Representative
	

	The Well at Dunsden Green Damage & vandalism
	1
	3


	3
	£2574.31
	Maintain adequate insurance
Vehicle damage most likely
	1
	2
	2
	Maintain in good order
	All councillors
	Regular Inspections

	War Memorial at Dunsden Green
Damage & vandalism
	1
	5
	5
	£11,112.93
Insured for impact by vehicle or animal


	Maintain adequate insurance
Vehicle damage most likely
	1
	2
	2
	Maintain in good order
This to undergo major repairs 2015 if grant available
	All councillors
	Regular Inspections

	Furleigh Bank

Damage to camp shedding. (Seats incl.above)
	1
	3
	3
	£5,000
	Maintain adequate insurance

	1
	3
	3
	Maintain in good order
	All councillors
	Regular Inspections

	Community Orchard Theft & vandalism
	2
	3
	6
	£2,000
	Community Orchard to maintain adequate insurance


	2
	1
	2
	Maintain in good order
Adequate Insurance by Community Orchard 
	All councillors
	Regular Inspections

	LEGAL, FINANCIAL & PROFESSIONAL RISKS
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Theft/misuse of assets
	1
	1
	1
	£25,000
	Maintain adequate insurance
References obtained on appointment of new clerk.
	1
	1
	1
	Annual internal & external audits/agreed financial regulations
	All councillors + Clerk
	

	Breaches of regulations & Law
	1
	1
	1
	
	Obtain advice from OALC
	1
	1
	1
	Ensure councillors have adequate training, are aware of regulations, abide by code of conduct & standing orders. Ensure that comments made at public meetings recorded in minutes are correct.
	Chairman
	New councillors to receive training

	Libel & slander
	1
	1
	1
	£250,000
	
	1
	1
	1
	Ensure interests are declared.
	Chairman/Clerk
	

	Public liability
	2
	3
	6
	£10,000,000
	Do not exceed a number of 10,000 at public events.

Maintain insurance
	2
	1
	2
	Ensure PC duty of care is evident from maintenance of all property and land.
	All councillors
	Regular visits to property to check safety.

	Subcontractors
	2
	1
	2
	uninsured
	Offload risk to those employed ensuring that they have adequate liability cover.
	2
	1
	2
	Ensure all work has been inspected before payment is released. Contractors to produce Health & Safety Docs.
	Clerk/Chairman
	Inspection of work

	Data and Documents
	1
	2
	2
	Office equipment in clerk’s home £2908.83
	Data and documents locked within Clerk’s premises. In case of accident details are with chairman. 
	1
	1
	1
	Store back up in alternative location.
	Clerk
	Back up data as often as possible.


Updated and re-indexed May 2009; reviewed Mar 2010; reviewed and costs. Updated Mar 2011; Mar 2012; Mar 2013; Apr 2014; Apr 2015; April 2016.
Personal accident cover for councillors and employees: £50,000 + £200 weekly



Mrs M Sermon - Clerk to Eye and Dunsden PC 
Risk Assessment Index

Decide on the likelihood of an event happening
(L)

Decide on the possible consequence (S)

Calculate the index: Multiply the likelihood by the consequence (R)

Likelihood: 

3 - very likely to occur in the relevant period

2 - likely to occur in the relevant period

1 - unlikely to occur in the relevant period

Consequence:

5 – major injury, death or cost implication

3 – minor injury, time or cost implication

1 – Little consequence

Index:

10-15: very high risk – not acceptable. Apply control measures

6-9: high/medium risk – Apply control measures and consult those involved if risk cannot be reasonably and practically reduced below this level

0-5: low risk – would be accepted if all reasonably practicable control measures in place
